
N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO

1 ADDESA ANNALISA POL. SOLE 42,31
2 RIVELLINI LIDIA POL. SOLE 45,65
3 MOSCONI DAVIDE POL. SOLE 47,29
4 PROSERPIO LORENZO POL. SOLE 56,24
5 AROSIO AGNESE POL. SOLE 66,14
6 CRIPPA ANNA POL. SOLE 90,38
7 CESANA SIMONE POL. SOLE 109,61

1 CAZZANIGA VIOLA 2013 MICRO F ADM 42,72
2 ARNABOLDI GINEVRA 2013 MICRO F ADM 49,18
3 PALADIN GIULIA 2014 MICRO F ADM 115,20
4 BRIOSCHI ANNA 2013 MICRO F CAI SF 145,88

1 DELL'ORTO ANDREA 2013 MICRO M ADM 38,89
2 FARNELLI NICOLA 2013 MICRO M ADM 46,59
3 ELLI FILIPPO 2013 MICRO M ADM 47,33
4 BERETTA MATTIA 2013 MICRO M ADM 52,95
5 VOLPI GIACOMO 2013 MICRO M ADM 63,04
6 VOLPI VITTORIO 2013 MICRO M ADM 66,36

1 VERGANI GLORIA 2010 BABY SPRINT F ADM 29,93
2 POZZOLI BIANCA 2011 BABY SPRINT F ADM 31,71
3 GUIDI MARTA 2011 BABY SPRINT F GEM 34,04
4 RIVA VITTORIA 2012 BABY SPRINT F ADM 34,23
5 GALBIATI ANNA 2010 BABY SPRINT F CAI SF 34,95
6 FARNELLI ALICE 2010 BABY SPRINT F ADM 35,40
7 D'ACUNTI NINA 2012 BABY SPRINT F ADM 37,75
8 COLOMBO MARTINA 2010 BABY SPRINT F ADM 42,94
9 FASSINA SOFIA 2012 BABY SPRINT F ADM 44,46

10 MOTTA MATILDE 2011 BABY SPRINT F CAI SF 47,52
11 STEFANI MELISSA 2011 BABY SPRINT F ADM 83,08
12 BARNI REBECCA 2011 BABY SPRINT F CAI SF 92,84

1 MOSTACCHETTI SAMUELE 2010 BABY SPRINT M ADM 28,91
2 COGLIATI GREG 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 29,41
3 GIOLA STEFANO 2010 BABY SPRINT M ADM 29,90
4 ROSSI EDOARDO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 31,44
5 GRANDI SIMONE 2010 BABY SPRINT M SDM 31,72
6 SCARDI EDOARDO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 32,88
7 ACCIARO FILIPPO 2010 BABY SPRINT M ADM 33,15
8 SBRAGION ALESSANDRO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 35,53
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9 COLOMBO NICOLO' 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 35,64
10 HORGAN OLIVER JACK 2010 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 40,71
11 DEL CONTE PAOLO 2010 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 47,24
12 DEL CONTE DIEGO 2012 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 56,16
13 RATTI GIACOMO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 30,43 SP

1 CAZZANIGA SVEVA 2008 CUCCIOLI F ADM 25,30
2 RATTI MATILDE 2008 CUCCIOLI F SDM 25,81
3 BOSELLI MADDALENA 2009 CUCCIOLI F ADM 26,88
4 PASSONI SOFIA 2008 CUCCIOLI F ADM 27,62
5 BESTETTI GIULIA 2008 CUCCIOLI F ADM 27,73
6 PARRAVICINI CARLOTTA 2009 CUCCIOLI F CAI SF 29,71
7 OGGIONI ALICE 2009 CUCCIOLI F SDM 32,33
8 MOLOGNI ERIKA 2009 CUCCIOLI F GEM 34,22
9 BRUNO VITTORIA 2009 CUCCIOLI F CAI SF 37,92

10 DONZELLI VALENTINA 2008 CUCCIOLI F CAI SF 38,63
11 GUMMATI CARLOTTA 2009 CUCCIOLI F GEM 46,11

1 CAZZANIGA FILIPPO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 23,27
2 FALORNI DANIELE 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 24,25
3 VOLPI LEONARDO 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 25,68
4 TADDEI ALAN 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 26,07
5 BERNUCCI FILIPPO 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 29,68
6 SANGIORGIO FILIPPO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 30,64
7 CHIODI ALESSANDRO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 30,65
8 BIELLA MATTEO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 31,39
9 BRUNO FEDERICO 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 31,55

10 POZZOLI PIETRO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 31,57
11 ARNABOLDI RICCARDO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 32,06
12 ROMANO' SIMONE 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 33,21
13 CARAVEO LORENZO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 34,69
14 BRUNO MATTIA 2008 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 36,50
15 SCHINAIA NICCOLO' 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 38,24
16 DI VICO FEDERICO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 38,62
17 STRINGA MATTEO 2009 CUCCIOLI M GEM 39,76
18 RATTI SAMUELE 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 41,35
19 GIACOMINI LUCA 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 71,04
20 RIVOLTA MATHIEU 2009 CUCCIOLI M GEM 27,13 SP

1 BOSCACCI SILVIA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 23,98
2 BOSCACCI MADDALENA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 24,15
3 COGLIATI GIULIA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 24,19
4 DITILLO VIOLA 2005 RAGAZZI F ADM 24,90
5 BOSELLI MATILDE 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 25,01
6 VERGANI ANNA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 25,52
7 SBRAGION CAMILLA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 26,49
8 BARLETTA GRETA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 26,73
9 RIVOLTA JULIE 2007 RAGAZZI F GEM 27,04

10 PIOVANO ANNALISA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 27,82



N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO

11 CIPRIA SERENA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 28,18
12 VOLPI GIULIA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 28,32
13 GIACOMINI LEDA 2006 RAGAZZI F CAI SF 33,82
14 DONZELLI LUDOVICA 2006 RAGAZZI F CAI SF 34,04
15 PIAZZI GLORIA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 40,96
16 BARNI ESTER 2007 RAGAZZI F CAI SF 42,26

1 FALORNI MATTIA 2006 RAGAZZI M ADM 22,82
2 MOLTENI GIANLUCA 2007 RAGAZZI M GEM 23,71
3 CEREDA GIOVANNI 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 23,78
4 CAZZANIGA FEDERICO 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 23,89
5 TADDEI ENEA 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 25,41
6 ROTA NICCOLO' 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 27,69
7 SANGIORGIO TOMMASO 2005 RAGAZZI M ADM 28,46
8 LANEVE ALESSANDRO 2005 RAGAZZI M ADM 29,48
9 RASCHI LORENZO 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 30,81

10 LANEVE ANDREA 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 31,11
11 GALBIATI PIETRO 2007 RAGAZZI M CAI SF 39,53
12 RICUPATI EMANUELE 2007 RAGAZZI M CAI SF 44,29



N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO

1 BOSCACCI SILVIA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 23,98
2 BOSCACCI MADDALENA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 24,15
3 COGLIATI GIULIA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 24,19
4 DITILLO VIOLA 2005 RAGAZZI F ADM 24,90
5 BOSELLI MATILDE 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 25,01
6 CAZZANIGA SVEVA 2008 CUCCIOLI F ADM 25,30
7 VERGANI ANNA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 25,52
8 RATTI MATILDE 2008 CUCCIOLI F SDM 25,81
9 SBRAGION CAMILLA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 26,49

10 BARLETTA GRETA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 26,73
11 BOSELLI MADDALENA 2009 CUCCIOLI F ADM 26,88
12 RIVOLTA JULIE 2007 RAGAZZI F GEM 27,04
13 PASSONI SOFIA 2008 CUCCIOLI F ADM 27,62
14 BESTETTI GIULIA 2008 CUCCIOLI F ADM 27,73
15 PIOVANO ANNALISA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 27,82
16 CIPRIA SERENA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 28,18
17 VOLPI GIULIA 2007 RAGAZZI F ADM 28,32
18 PARRAVICINI CARLOTTA 2009 CUCCIOLI F CAI SF 29,71
19 VERGANI GLORIA 2010 BABY SPRINT F ADM 29,93
20 POZZOLI BIANCA 2011 BABY SPRINT F ADM 31,71
21 OGGIONI ALICE 2009 CUCCIOLI F SDM 32,33
22 GIACOMINI LEDA 2006 RAGAZZI F CAI SF 33,82
23 GUIDI MARTA 2011 BABY SPRINT F GEM 34,04
24 DONZELLI LUDOVICA 2006 RAGAZZI F CAI SF 34,04
25 MOLOGNI ERIKA 2009 CUCCIOLI F GEM 34,22
26 RIVA VITTORIA 2012 BABY SPRINT F ADM 34,23
27 GALBIATI ANNA 2010 BABY SPRINT F CAI SF 34,95
28 FARNELLI ALICE 2010 BABY SPRINT F ADM 35,40
29 D'ACUNTI NINA 2012 BABY SPRINT F ADM 37,75
30 BRUNO VITTORIA 2009 CUCCIOLI F CAI SF 37,92
31 DONZELLI VALENTINA 2008 CUCCIOLI F CAI SF 38,63
32 PIAZZI GLORIA 2006 RAGAZZI F ADM 40,96
33 BARNI ESTER 2007 RAGAZZI F CAI SF 42,26
34 CAZZANIGA VIOLA 2013 MICRO F ADM 42,72
35 COLOMBO MARTINA 2010 BABY SPRINT F ADM 42,94
36 FASSINA SOFIA 2012 BABY SPRINT F ADM 44,46
37 GUMMATI CARLOTTA 2009 CUCCIOLI F GEM 46,11
38 MOTTA MATILDE 2011 BABY SPRINT F CAI SF 47,52
39 ARNABOLDI GINEVRA 2013 MICRO F ADM 49,18
40 STEFANI MELISSA 2011 BABY SPRINT F ADM 83,08
41 BARNI REBECCA 2011 BABY SPRINT F CAI SF 92,84
42 PALADIN GIULIA 2014 MICRO F ADM 115,20
43 BRIOSCHI ANNA 2013 MICRO F CAI SF 145,88

14° MEMORIAL PIA GRANDE
APRICA - 9 FEBBRAIO 2019

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA



N° ATLETA ANNO CATEGORIA SOCIETA' TEMPO

1 FALORNI MATTIA 2006 RAGAZZI M ADM 22,82
2 CAZZANIGA FILIPPO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 23,27
3 MOLTENI GIANLUCA 2007 RAGAZZI M GEM 23,71
4 CEREDA GIOVANNI 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 23,78
5 CAZZANIGA FEDERICO 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 23,89
6 FALORNI DANIELE 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 24,25
7 TADDEI ENEA 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 25,41
8 VOLPI LEONARDO 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 25,68
9 TADDEI ALAN 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 26,07

10 ROTA NICCOLO' 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 27,69
11 SANGIORGIO TOMMASO 2005 RAGAZZI M ADM 28,46
12 MOSTACCHETTI SAMUELE 2010 BABY SPRINT M ADM 28,91
13 COGLIATI GREG 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 29,41
14 LANEVE ALESSANDRO 2005 RAGAZZI M ADM 29,48
15 BERNUCCI FILIPPO 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 29,68
16 GIOLA STEFANO 2010 BABY SPRINT M ADM 29,90
17 SANGIORGIO FILIPPO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 30,64
18 CHIODI ALESSANDRO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 30,65
19 RASCHI LORENZO 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 30,81
20 LANEVE ANDREA 2007 RAGAZZI M ADM 31,11
21 BIELLA MATTEO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 31,39
22 ROSSI EDOARDO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 31,44
23 BRUNO FEDERICO 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 31,55
24 POZZOLI PIETRO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 31,57
25 GRANDI SIMONE 2010 BABY SPRINT M SDM 31,72
26 ARNABOLDI RICCARDO 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 32,06
27 SCARDI EDOARDO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 32,88
28 ACCIARO FILIPPO 2010 BABY SPRINT M ADM 33,15
29 ROMANO' SIMONE 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 33,21
30 CARAVEO LORENZO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 34,69
31 SBRAGION ALESSANDRO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 35,53
32 COLOMBO NICOLO' 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 35,64
33 BRUNO MATTIA 2008 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 36,50
34 SCHINAIA NICCOLO' 2008 CUCCIOLI M ADM 38,24
35 DI VICO FEDERICO 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 38,62
36 DELL'ORTO ANDREA 2013 MICRO M ADM 38,89
37 GALBIATI PIETRO 2007 RAGAZZI M CAI SF 39,53
38 STRINGA MATTEO 2009 CUCCIOLI M GEM 39,76
39 HORGAN OLIVER JACK 2010 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 40,71
40 RATTI SAMUELE 2009 CUCCIOLI M ADM 41,35
41 RICUPATI EMANUELE 2007 RAGAZZI M CAI SF 44,29
42 FARNELLI NICOLA 2013 MICRO M ADM 46,59
43 DEL CONTE PAOLO 2010 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 47,24
44 ELLI FILIPPO 2013 MICRO M ADM 47,33
45 BERETTA MATTIA 2013 MICRO M ADM 52,95
46 DEL CONTE DIEGO 2012 BABY SPRINT M CAI SF 56,16
47 VOLPI GIACOMO 2013 MICRO M ADM 63,04
48 VOLPI VITTORIO 2013 MICRO M ADM 66,36
49 GIACOMINI LUCA 2009 CUCCIOLI M CAI SF 71,04
50 RIVOLTA MATHIEU 2009 CUCCIOLI M GEM 27,13 SP
51 RATTI GIACOMO 2012 BABY SPRINT M ADM 30,43 SP


